# Connecting PEOPLE to the ARTS!



622 North Main Street Mocksville, North Carolina 27028

Phone: 336.751.3112

Email: sidnieesuggs@yadtel.net

www.daviearts.org



SEPTEMBER 3, 2019 UNTIL DECEMBER 2, 2019



Davie County Arts Council 's ARTWORKS PRESENTS

# Beyond Reason A JURIED MIXED MEDIA EXHIBIT

**Beyond Reason**, **a** juried exhibit, is open to all artists 18 years of age or older. All two-dimensional media is eligible. No types of photography or three-dimensional art can be

entered in the Beyond Reason event. (Photography and 3-D art can be entered in the upcoming photograph/3-D juried exhibit planned to begin April, 2020.)

All work must be <u>original</u> creations of the artist (no prints can be entered) and must have been completed within the last three years. Do <u>not</u> submit work which has been previously shown in other Davie County Arts Council exhibits. There should be no reproductions or classroom work, two-dimensional work must be no larger than forty-eight inches in either dimension. The Davie County Arts Council reserves the right to decline any work deemed unsuitable for the Brock Art Gallery.

#### **ENTRY FEE**

Each artist is allowed to enter (2) works of art for \$15.00.

#### **AWARDS**

First Place \$250
Second Place \$150
Third Place \$100

**Honorable Mentions -At the Juror's Discretion-**

#### **ART WORK SALES OPTIONAL**

The ArtWorks Committee asks that 20% of any art work sold be donated back to the Davie County Arts Council (this would be a tax-deductible donation to future art projects.) Transactions for purchase will be between the buyer and the artist and would work on the honor system. If the patron contacts the arts council we will provide your contact information to any interested parties. If your art work is not for sale please state that on your registration form as NFS.

## DAVIE COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL'S

#### ARTWORKS

Please carefully <u>print</u> the following information:		
Artist's Name:		
Address:		
Daytime Telephone:		
Email:		
Insurance coverage is the responsibility of the artist. Reasonable care and caution will be exercised in maintaining the art work in good condition while in the Brock Performing Arts Center. However, the Davie County Arts Council nor the members of the ArtWorks Committee are responsible for damage or theft.		
Your work may be photographed for use in the publicity by the Davie County Arts Council.		
Your signature indicates acceptance of all of the terms set forth in this prospectus.		
Artist's Signature:		
Date Signed:		



September 3 - December 2, 2019

See the form on the other side of this page. Page is to be removed form this prospectus. -

#### Page 3

#### DAVIE COUNTY ARTS

#### **REGISTRATION AND DELIVERY**

Registration forms must be completed for each entry of art work, or the art work will not be accepted. Art work may be delivered at two different dates and times as follows:

August 28, 2019 1:00 PM until 4:00 PM August 29, 2019 1:00 PM until 4:00 PM

Art work must be registered during these dates and times. Do not drop-off art work without registering it with an arts council representative.

#### SPECIFICATIONS FOR ART WORK ENTRY

Art work must be ready to hang with a wire. ArtWorks' members nor arts council's staff will be responsible for providing the parts or labor to prepare the frames of art work to be hung. No <u>saw tooth</u> hangers. (Davie County Arts Council will not be responsible for re-attaching screw eyes or hangers to art work.)

Entry forms must include full disclosure of the medium used to accomplish the art.

Fill out the entry form provided herein for each piece entered. The information you give will be the information shown on the exhibit label. The label reflects upon the artist, please print legibly so that your name and other information will be spelled correctly for the exhibit.

#### PICK-UP OF ART WORK

All art work accepted must remain—<u>WITHOUT EXCEPTION</u>—until the close of the exhibit date, and may be picked up on the following dates and times:

# MONDAY DECEMBER 2, 2019 OR TUESDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2019 EITHER DATE ONLY BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 1:00 P.M. UNTIL 4:00 P.M.

Artists must check their art work out with arts council staff. Any art work not picked-up within thirty days after the close of the exhibit becomes the property of the Davie County Arts Council.

## DAVIE COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL'S

#### ARTWORKS

### 2019 Art Entry Form

(REQUIRED)

<u>Attach</u> one description to the back of *each* two-dimensional art work and to the bottom of each three-dimensional piece of art work.

Please carefully PRINT LEGIBLY the following information:

Artist Name:		
Title of No. 1 En	try:	
?rice:	(If art is not for sale please mark as NFS.)	
Title of No. 2 En	try:	
Price:	(If art is not for sale please mark as NFS.)	
Medium:		



Winners will be notified by email. All winners
will be posted on the Davie County Arts
Council's Facebook site. Artists are
encouraged to "SHARE" the site for the Beyond
Reason Exhibit and all other arts activities
being shown on that site.

